
Mountain East Conference Cross Country Championships - Men 8K

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Charleston 00:26:17.15 20

2 Davis & Elkins 00:26:43.29 39

3 Concord 00:27:34.11 93

4 Frostburg State 00:28:06.53 131

5 West Virginia Wesley 00:28:31.35 152

6 West Liberty 00:28:50.68 160

7 Fairmont St 00:31:24.02 208

8 Wheeling University 00:34:00.75 223

9 Glenville St. 00:31:39.40 240

10 West Virginia St. 00:37:41.54 288

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Mountain East Conference Cross Country Championships - Men 8K

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Charleston 00:26:17.15 9 20

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 80 George Couttie 00:25:35.84 1

2 2 79 Zane Chalker 00:26:11.91 2

3 4 78 Matthys Bourse 00:26:26.65 4

4 6 86 Corey Schobelock 00:26:32.70 6

5 7 82 Samuel Idiens 00:26:38.63 7

6 18 87 Warren Thiel 00:27:25.59 (18)

7 23 81 Jules Geffroy-Remot 00:27:48.31 (22)

2 Davis & Elkins 00:26:43.29 10 39

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 109 Jan Thewes 00:26:23.63 3

2 5 106 Henry Schmidt 00:26:28.73 5

3 9 103 Jackson Gibson 00:26:48.77 9

4 10 105 Carter Mckenna 00:26:51.24 10

5 12 104 Christopher Lucas 00:27:04.06 12

6 13 108 Thijs Terlouw 00:27:09.96 (13)

7 15 101 Gabe Conder 00:27:17.63 (15)

3 Concord 00:27:34.11 10 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 93 Preston Prather 00:26:43.90 8

2 16 96 Braden Ward 00:27:21.50 16

3 17 99 Logan Zuchelli 00:27:21.90 17

4 22 88 Ethan Board 00:27:39.71 21

5 36 91 Jaedan Holstein 00:28:43.53 31

6 38 94 A.J. Skeens 00:28:46.77 (33)

7 40 89 Bramley Childress 00:28:57.48 (35)

4 Frostburg State 00:28:06.53 10 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 116 Kaleb Berhanu 00:27:33.48 20

2 25 123 Justus LePrevost 00:27:51.37 24

3 30 119 Ryan Connelly 00:28:01.86 28

4 32 124 Gage Osborne 00:28:23.40 29

5 35 118 Austin Comeaux 00:28:42.53 30

6 54 122 Caden Jones 00:30:35.93 (46)

7 56 117 Matthew Brennan 00:30:42.05 (47)

5 West Virginia Wesley 00:28:31.35 10 152

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 149 Kent Niland 00:27:49.36 23

2 27 150 Evan Pyles 00:27:56.61 26

3 37 151 Cade Robinson 00:28:44.15 32

4 39 154 Peyton Slider 00:28:46.99 34

5 42 147 Christian Cimaglia 00:29:19.67 37

6 43 153 Landyn Sell 00:29:33.14 (38)

7 44 148 Elijah Hannig 00:29:35.00 (39)

6 West Liberty 00:28:50.68 8 160

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 140 Philip White 00:27:13.13 14

2 26 133 Robert Allen 00:27:52.63 25
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Mountain East Conference Cross Country Championships - Men 8K

3 41 134 Jasper Brown 00:29:12.89 36

4 46 139 Francis Toohey 00:29:37.86 41

5 52 135 Brody Cermak 00:30:16.91 44

6 62 136 Patrick Childers 00:32:02.54 (50)

7 66 137 Tyler Davis 00:33:14.74 (53)

7 Fairmont St 00:31:24.02 5 208

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 111 Darrell DeMoss 00:26:58.01 11

2 45 112 William Lemaster 00:29:36.94 40

3 60 115 Alex Morris 00:31:53.21 48

4 64 110 Isaac Coffman 00:32:48.57 51

5 73 113 Antonio Luketic 00:35:43.37 58

8 Wheeling University 00:34:00.75 5 223

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 157 Izaiha Browning 00:27:32.49 19

2 29 160 Hunter Tomich 00:27:59.91 27

3 71 156 CJ Anderson 00:35:09.15 56

4 72 158 Tyler Crook 00:35:21.59 57

5 79 159 Jabar Sellers 00:44:00.63 64

9 Glenville St. 00:31:39.40 7 240

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 132 BJ Utt 00:29:59.86 42

2 49 131 Isaac Slater 00:30:04.16 43

3 61 128 Daniel Kargol 00:31:58.30 49

4 65 129 Devan Lawson 00:32:58.01 52

5 67 126 Elijah Armes 00:33:16.70 54

6 70 127 Adam Davis 00:34:38.42 (55)

7 77 130 Wade Lawson 00:39:24.13 (62)

10 West Virginia St. 00:37:41.54 5 288

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 53 142 Eddie King Jr 00:30:22.34 45

2 74 144 Marques Washington ll 00:38:12.22 59

3 75 141 Gerth Greysen 00:38:31.75 60

4 76 143 Jackson Minter 00:39:18.27 61

5 78 145 Matthias Watson 00:42:03.11 63

K&J Timing Printed: 10/21/2023 11:20:25 AM Page: 3 of 5



Mountain East Conference Cross Country Championships - Men 8K

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 80 George Couttie FR 00:25:35.84 Charleston

2 2 79 Zane Chalker JR 00:26:11.91 Charleston

3 3 109 Jan Thewes SO 00:26:23.63 Davis & Elkins

4 4 78 Matthys Bourse SO 00:26:26.65 Charleston

5 5 106 Henry Schmidt SR 00:26:28.73 Davis & Elkins

6 6 86 Corey Schobelock FR 00:26:32.70 Charleston

7 7 82 Samuel Idiens FR 00:26:38.63 Charleston

8 8 93 Preston Prather SR 00:26:43.90 Concord

9 9 103 Jackson Gibson JR 00:26:48.77 Davis & Elkins

10 10 105 Carter Mckenna JR 00:26:51.24 Davis & Elkins

11 11 111 Darrell DeMoss SO 00:26:58.01 Fairmont St

12 12 104 Christopher Lucas SO 00:27:04.06 Davis & Elkins

13 (13) 108 Thijs Terlouw JR 00:27:09.96 Davis & Elkins

14 14 140 Philip White SR 00:27:13.13 West Liberty

15 (15) 101 Gabe Conder JR 00:27:17.63 Davis & Elkins

16 16 96 Braden Ward FR 00:27:21.50 Concord

17 17 99 Logan Zuchelli JR 00:27:21.90 Concord

18 (18) 87 Warren Thiel JR 00:27:25.59 Charleston

19 0 102 Cooper Gibson SO 00:27:26.00 Davis & Elkins

20 19 157 Izaiha Browning JR 00:27:32.49 Wheeling University

21 20 116 Kaleb Berhanu SO 00:27:33.48 Frostburg State

22 21 88 Ethan Board JR 00:27:39.71 Concord

23 (22) 81 Jules Geffroy-Remot FR 00:27:48.31 Charleston

24 23 149 Kent Niland FR 00:27:49.36 West Virginia Wesley

25 24 123 Justus LePrevost SR 00:27:51.37 Frostburg State

26 25 133 Robert Allen SO 00:27:52.63 West Liberty

27 26 150 Evan Pyles JR 00:27:56.61 West Virginia Wesley

28 0 84 Dennis McCheskey SR 00:27:59.23 Charleston

29 27 160 Hunter Tomich SO 00:27:59.91 Wheeling University

30 28 119 Ryan Connelly FR 00:28:01.86 Frostburg State

31 0 100 Konnor Allison SO 00:28:16.15 Davis & Elkins

32 29 124 Gage Osborne FR 00:28:23.40 Frostburg State

33 0 107 Charlie Stephenson FR 00:28:34.08 Davis & Elkins

34 0 85 Aidan O'Leary JR 00:28:39.17 Charleston

35 30 118 Austin Comeaux JR 00:28:42.53 Frostburg State

36 31 91 Jaedan Holstein FR 00:28:43.53 Concord

37 32 151 Cade Robinson JR 00:28:44.15 West Virginia Wesley

38 (33) 94 A.J. Skeens FR 00:28:46.77 Concord

39 34 154 Peyton Slider FR 00:28:46.99 West Virginia Wesley

40 (35) 89 Bramley Childress FR 00:28:57.48 Concord

41 36 134 Jasper Brown SO 00:29:12.89 West Liberty

42 37 147 Christian Cimaglia JR 00:29:19.67 West Virginia Wesley

43 (38) 153 Landyn Sell FR 00:29:33.14 West Virginia Wesley

44 (39) 148 Elijah Hannig JR 00:29:35.00 West Virginia Wesley

45 40 112 William Lemaster SR 00:29:36.94 Fairmont St

46 41 139 Francis Toohey SO 00:29:37.86 West Liberty

47 0 97 Alex Watty SR 00:29:44.12 Concord

48 42 132 BJ Utt SR 00:29:59.86 Glenville St.

49 43 131 Isaac Slater JR 00:30:04.16 Glenville St.

50 0 98 Zack Wilson JR 00:30:15.10 Concord

51 0 146 Cole Bracken JR 00:30:16.69 West Virginia Wesley
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Mountain East Conference Cross Country Championships - Men 8K

52 44 135 Brody Cermak SR 00:30:16.91 West Liberty

53 45 142 Eddie King Jr FR 00:30:22.34 West Virginia St.

54 (46) 122 Caden Jones JR 00:30:35.93 Frostburg State

55 0 155 Griffin Thomas FR 00:30:38.28 West Virginia Wesley

56 (47) 117 Matthew Brennan FR 00:30:42.05 Frostburg State

57 0 95 Andrew Tickle FR 00:30:52.93 Concord

58 0 120 Ray Gibson FR 00:31:35.30 Frostburg State

59 0 125 Brandon Stein SO 00:31:50.92 Frostburg State

60 48 115 Alex Morris SR 00:31:53.21 Fairmont St

61 49 128 Daniel Kargol FR 00:31:58.30 Glenville St.

62 (50) 136 Patrick Childers FR 00:32:02.54 West Liberty

63 0 121 Nathan Hillhouse FR 00:32:38.10 Frostburg State

64 51 110 Isaac Coffman FR 00:32:48.57 Fairmont St

65 52 129 Devan Lawson JR 00:32:58.01 Glenville St.

66 (53) 137 Tyler Davis SO 00:33:14.74 West Liberty

67 54 126 Elijah Armes FR 00:33:16.70 Glenville St.

68 0 152 James Sams JR 00:33:18.87 West Virginia Wesley

69 0 138 Chase Pepper SO 00:33:45.45 West Liberty

70 (55) 127 Adam Davis SR 00:34:38.42 Glenville St.

71 56 156 CJ Anderson JR 00:35:09.15 Wheeling University

72 57 158 Tyler Crook JR 00:35:21.59 Wheeling University

73 58 113 Antonio Luketic SR 00:35:43.37 Fairmont St

74 59 144 Marques Washington ll FR 00:38:12.22 West Virginia St.

75 60 141 Gerth Greysen SO 00:38:31.75 West Virginia St.

76 61 143 Jackson Minter FR 00:39:18.27 West Virginia St.

77 (62) 130 Wade Lawson FR 00:39:24.13 Glenville St.

78 63 145 Matthias Watson FR 00:42:03.11 West Virginia St.

79 64 159 Jabar Sellers FR 00:44:00.63 Wheeling University
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